FRANCE TEAM

Francois-Xavier d’Huart

Country Manager, France

+33(0) 1721034520
+33(0)672282430 M
francois-xavier.dhuart@bhspecialty.com

Camille Luciani

Head of Customer ¢&& Broker Engagement,
France

+33(0) 172106895 O

+33(0)6 83024489 M
camille.luciani@bhspecialty.com

CLAIMS

Katell Pouliquen

Head of Claims

+33(0) 1721034510

+33(0) 763710447 M
katell.pouliquen@bhspecialty.com

CONSTRUCTION

Mathieu Razani

Risk Control Consultant

+33(0) 1721034620
+33(0)632291185 M
mathieu.razani@bhspecialty.com

EXECUTIVE & PROFESSIONAL LINES

Olivier Hamon

Head of Financial Institutions
and Management Liabilities
+33(0) 172103467 0

+33(0) 762514354 M
olivier.hamon@bhspecialty.com
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Alice Batchili

PI Manager

+33(0) 172103466 O
+33(0) 762514355 M
alice.batchili@bhspecialty.com

Virginie Pelletier

Directors & Officers Manager
+33(0) 1721034690

+33(0) 764477724 M
virginie.pelletier@bhspecialty.com

Adrienne Sitbon

Senior Underwriter, Financial Institutions
+33(0) 172105101

+33(0) 659 46 21 00
adrienne.sitbon@bhspecialty.com

PROPERTY

Louis du Ché

Head of Corporate Property
+33(0) 1721034 53

+33(0) 69884 26 10 M
louis.duche@bhspecialty.com

Ophélie Caréme

Property Manager

+33(0) 1721034590

+33 (0) 760 08 54 34 M
ophelie.careme@bhspecialty.com

Jean-Francois Leandri
Risk Engineering Manager
+33(0) 1721034650
+33(0)609 76 26 24 M
jf.leandri@bhspecialty.com

MARINE

Muriel Birre Julvecourt

Head of Marine

+33(0) 172106803 O

+33(0) 761630802 M
muriel.birrejulvecourt@bhspecialty.com

CASUALTY

Anne-Sophie Bonifay

Head of Casualty

+33(0) 172103458 O

+33(0)699 113276 M
anne-sophie.bonifay@bhspecialty.com

ENVIRONMENTAL

Ludovic Ruiller

Head of Environmental

+33(0) 1721034540

+33(0) 763710444 M
ludovic.ruiller@bhspecialty.com

PARIS OFFICE

176, Avenue Charles de Gaulle
92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine
France

LYON OFFICE

15 Rue des Cuirassiers
69003 Lyon, France



